Ukiah 22 Step

Count: 22 Wand: 4 Ebene: Beginner

Choreograf/in: Unknown

Musik: Don't Mess With My Toot Toot - Rockin' Sidney

GRAPEVINE LEFT

1

2
3
4

Step left on left

Cross right behind left

Step left on left

Cross right over left slap heel with left

GRAPEVINE RIGHT

5

6
7
8

Step right on right

Cross left behind right

Step right on right

Cross left in back of right, slap heel with right

STOMP, STOMP

9
10

Stomp left
Stomp right (don't take weight)

HEEL, CROSS, HEEL, STEP

11
12
13
14

Touch right heel forward
Cross right over left knee
Touch right heel forward
Step right beside left

CURTSY, STEP, CURTSY, STEP

15
16
17

Point left toe behind right and clap
Step left on left
Point right toe behind left and clap

GRAPEVINE RIGHT

18
19
20

CHUG, CHUG

21
22

REPEAT

Step right on right
Cross left behind right
Step right on right and turn % right

Scoot on right with left off floor
Scoot on right with left off floor
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